Power Brush

"’" TRACYOR BE'VIBIDN !LLUSTRATED
Studebaker .
ERA VELY \.’ CoRPoORATION PQ ri's I_|5|' Mode! Nr. ;525&1
d design improvement, the PRINTED IN U. S. A. Effective Date: f
::«l:?;::.::fe‘vﬁr:;:?:::t:!em:.::: :: c::;fe ;D!DI: ﬁr:n-;ﬂsl. de- Form Numbar: 18598P

SIgNS 07 DT.2es wilhoul nolCf 303 wRoul IRZurnng obiga: o~

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
NO

1 12920P1 Brush Guard

2 120375 1/4 - 20 Hex Nut

3 120423 1/4 Internal Tooth Lockwasher
4 12924P1 Guard Strap

5 126376 5/16 Hex Nut (Spacer)

6 180022 1/4 x 1 Hex HA. Bolt




PART NO.

2o Z2 1Pl
102592
12510P2
250 7P
124549
14911P1
10508pP2
13463P1
15678P1
12908P2
102894
180177
120384
13461P1
L2999Pl
129101
12750P1
14912P1
272733
12923P1
125H1p ¥
1030421
271754
12913P1
1282591
12749P1
12559P1
138542
180120
12770®1
J2507P1
12462P1
120384
180181
12410P1
L2901 1p1
03375
120378
12922P1
1291 2P1
29171
13080P1
103867
12508P1
3181P1
13594pP1
13595P1
12987P1

DESCRIPTION

Welded Hub Soft Sprocket
3/8 - 16 x 3/8 Allen Set Screw
End Casting

Ball Bearing

#9 Woodruff Key

Brush Shaft

Bristle Strip

Bristle Strip, Fine
Nylock Bolt

Wedge

3/8 x 3/4 Sg. Hd. Set Screw
1/2 x 1:1/2 Hex Hd. Bolt
1/2 Lock Washer

Cross Tube Bracket Plug
Cross Tube Bracket
Swivel Bracket

Turn Buckle Tee

Tie Rod

5/8 - 18 Washer Insert Locknut
Dust Washer

Ball Bearing

Caster Fork

5/8 x 3 1/2 Hex Hd. Bolt
Caster Wheel

Adjustment Collar

Cross Tube

Cross Tube Plug

3/8 Lock Washer

3/8 x 3/4 Hed Hd. Bolt
Gasket

Gear Housing

Lift Bracket

1/2 Lock Washer

1/2 = 33 x-2 Bex BHd. Bolt
1/2 x 3 Hex Hd. Bolt
Lift Bleck

3/32 x 1 1/4 Cetter Pin
1/2 - 13 Hex Nut

Pivot Pin

Lift Lever

Lift RA4.

Lift Rod Thrast Collar
3/8 N.P.T. Plug

Bevel Pinion

Adjusting Nut

Bearing Cone

Bearing Cup

0il Seal



ITEM
NO.

60
61

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

73
74
i3
76
T

79
80
81

PART NO.

3151P1
12758P1
12748P1
9411010
12747P1

124920
12868P1
12870P1
13454P1
12867P1
J2871P1

181618

© 13419P1

12509P1
1291554
124546
180022
120386
13890P1
12769P1
124944
13459P1

=2 18782

DESCRIPTION

Q0il Seal Retainer
Shim .005

Swivel Casting

Lube Fitting

Drive Shaft Housing
5/16 Hex Jam Nut
Clutch Back Plate
Friction Washer
Drive Plate _
Clutch Dog Plate
Spring

Spring Bolt

5/8 Lock Nut - use 19918
Bevel Gear

Cross Shaft

#6 Woodruff Key

1/4 x 1 Hex H4A. Bolt
5/16 x 67/64 .065 Flatwasher
Ball Bearing
Sprocket

5/8 Hex Jam Nut
Drive Chain




